EXPRESS MAIL EE 018085125US

RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

01-07-1999



Attention: Assignment Division

100936577

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

(1)Conveying Party(ies):

Thomas K. DeLay

(2)Receiving Party(ies): National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Washington, D.C. 20546

(3)Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: December 22, 1998

(4) Application Number: NASA Case No.: MFS-31379-1

Application Title:

Composite Tank

This document is being filed together with a new patent application for letters patent. The execution date of the application is: ____December 22, 1998

(5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> National Aeronautics and Space Administration Marshall Space Flight Center Attn: CC01/Robert L. Broad, Jr. Marshall Space Flight Center. AL 35812

- (6)Total number of applications involved: 1(One)
 - (7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- (8) Deposit account number: 14-0116
- (9)To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. This cover sheet consists of one page.

Respectfully,

Enclosure(s):

Robert L. Broad, Jr., Registration No. 18,75

NASA FORM 430

ADDITIONAL COPY OF THIS FORM

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

12 122/9 1 (Date)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patencs and Trademarks,

Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date of signature

below.

Date: 12/22/98 SIGNATURE: C

REEL: 9675 FRAME: 0829

EXPRESS MAIL EE 018085125US

Patent Application



National Aeronautics and Space Administration

RECORDED: 12/22/1998

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Fitle of Invention: Composite Tank		
Inventor(s): Thomas K. DeLay		
NASA Case No.: <u>MFS-31379-1</u> Ap	oplication No.*:	Filing Date*
WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment Government (hereafter Government), as re Administration;		
WHEREAS, the making of this Assignmen	nt and Agreement is in accord	lance with 37 CFR Part 501 and
WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) h United States Patent on the above-entitled		te(s) indicated below, an application for a
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of e 1. Assign to the Government re United States of America, its territories and application, and any corresponding continuation.	my (our) full and exclusive i d possessions, and my (our) e	right in and to said invention within the intire right, title and interest in and to said
2. Agree to grant to the Governmention, in accordance with 37 CFR 50 of Paris (1883), as amended. If the Governmay request rights in that country, in accreservation to the Government of a nonext grant licenses for all governmental purpost foreign patent which may issue on such in	1.9(d), including rights of prinment chooses not to file an cordance with 37 CFR 501.96 clusive, irrevocable, royalty-fies. The terms of such reserva	application in any foreign country, I (we) (d), and such rights will be subject to the ree license in the invention with power to
	operate in any manner with	tte any document for. (b) to deliver any the Government in order to allow the Agreement.
*4. Authorize and request the att filing date above when required.		cation to insert the application number and
(Signature of Inventor	(Date) 605 Drake Avenue, Huntsvill	(Date Application Executed) e. AL 35802
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Post Office Address - Including Co	
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date)	(Date Application Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Name)		ICATE OF MAILING
(Signature of Inventor)	being deposited w	that this correspondence is with the United States Fostal
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(10 SOFFINE CARRES IN MARIA CO	of Patencs and Trademarks.
Form 4 (ODF) Flectronically reproduced March 1998	Washington, D.C.	20231 on the date of signatur
	Date: 12/22/98 s	GIGNATURE: Lioa R. Hughes

PATENT REEL: 9675 FRAME: 0830